Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1190

TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS FOR NURSING PROFESSIONALS.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1190

Amend House Bill No. 1190 as engrossed, H3/25/13 (version: 03/25/2013 11:32:12 AM):

Page 2, line 11, delete "<u>federal Comprehensive</u>" and substitute "<u>federal and</u> state Comprehensive"

AND

Page 2, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"(C) Being included as the patient contact for a team of family practice professionals and the patient-centered medical home;"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "institution" and substitute "clinic"

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "standard" and substitute "physician"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "Nursing." and substitute "Nursing according to rules reviewed by the Legislative Council."

AND

Page 3, line 11, delete " $\underline{\text{subdivision}}$ (e)(1)(A)" and substitute " $\underline{\text{subdivision}}$ (f)(1)(A)"

AND

Page 3, delete line 12 and substitute the following:

"(\$5,000) for each taxpayer per tax year.

(C) Under rules developed by the Department of Finance and Administration, a charitable clinic may certify not more than two hundred (200) hours per year per charitable clinic to physicians."



AND

Page	3,	line	17,	delete	"shall	reimburse"	and	substitute	"shall	recognize	and
reimb	ours	<u>se</u> "									

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Hammer	
MGF/NJR - 03-28-2013 15:07:59	
MGF569	Chief Clerk